 Evaporation
NovaLynx Corporation PO Box 240 Grass Valley CA 95945
DOC 55100  DS 20210325      +1 (530) 823-7185 nova@novalynx.com www.novalynx.com
255-100 Analog Output Evaporation Gauge
The 255-100 Analog Output Evaporation Gauge is designed to accurately measure water level in an
evaporation pan. As water evaporates from the pan or precipitation fills the pan, a float mechanism turns
a precision potentiometer which can be monitored by a data logger to record the change.
The range of the potentiometer is zero to 1000 ohms. The potentiometer

 Precision potentiometer for accurate measurement
 ½" coupler for connection to the evaporation pan.
Ordering Information
255-100  Analog Output Evaporation Gauge, 50' cable
255-704-B Evaporation Logger
255-100C-4  Signal Conditioning PCB, 4-20mA Output
255-100C-4N  Signal Conditioning PCB, 4-20mA Output, NEMA enclosure
255-200  Class A Evaporation Pan
255-100P/F  Stainless Steel Connecting Pipe and Fittings for attaching gauge to pan, 60"
255-100 P/F-S  Stainless Steel Connecting Pipe and Fittings for attaching gauge to pan, 6"
Accuracy 0.25%
Linearity 0.25%
Rotation 360° continuous